## Hardin County Water District No. 1

Serving Hardin County for Over 60 Years

1400 Rogersville Road Radcliff, KY. 40160

May 1, 2023

Department for Local Government Attn: State Local Debt Officer 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 340 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: Hardin County Water District No. 1, Notice of Intent to Issue Securities

Dear Mr. Keene,

Pursuant to the regulations of the Kentucky Public Service Commission, specifically 807 KAR 5:001: Section 18(1)(g), please be advised that the Hardin County Water District No. 1 (the "District") hereby notifies the State Local Debt Officer that the District intends on issuing securities in the form of a revolving line of credit in the amount of \$10,000,000.

Upon the issuance of indebtedness, the District will submit all necessary information with your office.

Sincerely, Hardin County Water District No. 1

Stephen M. Hogan, PE General Manager

www.HCWD.com